## (132nd General Assembly) (House Concurrent Resolution Number 2)

## **CONCURRENT RESOLUTION**

Relative to the appointment of a joint committee to attend the inauguration of The Honorable Donald J. Trump.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio (the Senate concurring):

WHEREAS, On the Twentieth Day of January, 2017, The Honorable Donald J. Trump will be inaugurated as President of the United States, in the City of Washington, District of Columbia; and

WHEREAS, It is fitting that the State of Ohio be represented in its official capacity at said inauguration of The Honorable Donald J. Trump as President of the United States, on the Twentieth Day of January, 2017, in the City of Washington, District of Columbia; therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the members of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, that a committee not to exceed eight members of each house, be selected by the Speaker of the House and the President of the Senate to attend and represent the State of Ohio at said inauguration of The Honorable Donald J. Trump as President of the United States.

	Speaker		of the House of Representatives.
		President	of the Senate.
lopted	, 20		of the senate.